

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-29-2018

State v. Black Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45316

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Black Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45316" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4428.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4428

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying Mr. Black’s Motion Pursuant To Idaho Criminal Rule 25(b)(4) To Disqualify The District Court Judge From Presiding Over This Case On Remand	3
A. Introduction	3
B. The State Relies On Cases That Are Either Inapplicable Or Factually Distinguishable	3
C. The State Minimizes The Evidence Of Actual Bias, And Fails To Address Mr. Black’s Argument That If The District Court Had Imposed Anything Less Than The Maximum Sentence At Resentencing, It Would Have Implicitly Admitted Error In Its Earlier Conclusion That Mr. Black’s Mental Condition Would Not Be A Significant Factor At Sentencing	5
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Sentenced Mr. Black To Five Years Fixed, The Maximum, Considering Mr. Black’s Intellectual Disability And Low IQ	8
A. Introduction	8
B. The Sentence Imposed By The District Court On Mr. Black Was Not Reasonable	9
III. Mr. Black Was Denied Due Process Of Law When The District Court Relied At Sentencing Upon Information That Was Materially False Regarding His Criminal History	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Atkins v. Virginia, 536 U.S. 304 (2002).....9

Bach v. Bagley, 148 Idaho 784 (2010).....3, 4

Hall v. Florida, 134 S.Ct. 1986 (2014).....9

Liteky v. United States, 510 U.S. 540 (1994)4

State v. Beam, 115 Idaho 208 (1988).....4, 5

State v. Black, 2017 Opinion No. 19 (Ct. App. March 2, 2017).....6

State v. Dunnagan, 101 Idaho 125 (1980).....9

State v. Durham, 146 Idaho 364 (Ct. App. 2008).....10

State v. Justice, 152 Idaho 48 (Ct. App. 2001).....9

State v. Shackelford, 155 Idaho 454 (2013)4

Statutes

Idaho Code § 19-2522.....10

Rules

I.C.R. 25(b)(4)5

I.C.R. 354, 5
